Natchez Water Works Fee Schedule

Tapping Charges

3/4" Water Service Tapping Charge; plus tax where applicable	\$500.00 (See Note 1 Below)
1" Water Service Tapping Charge; plus tax where applicable	\$600.00 (See Note 1 Below)
Larger than 1" Water Service Tapping Charge	Time & Materials
Sanitary Sewer Tapping Charge - Stub Available	\$75.00
Sanitary Sewer Tapping Charge - No Stub Available	Time & Materials

Consumer Deposits

	*		
Apartment (Resident Pays)	\$50.00		
Apartment Complex (Apt Pays)	\$3,000.00 to \$7,500.00		
Auto Body Shop	\$75.00		
Auto Repair Shop	\$75.00		
Auto/Car Lot	\$100.00		
Auto/Car Wash	\$200.00		
Bakery	\$75.00		
Bar/Lounge	\$200.00		
Barber/Beauty Shop	\$75.00		
Bed & Breakfast (2 units & under)	\$200.00		
Bed & Breakfast (3 units & more)	\$300 + \$100 each additional Unit		
Building Under Construction	\$75.00		
Church	\$75.00		
Coffee / Snack Shop	\$75.00		
Concession Stand	\$100.00		
Convenience/Grocery Store	\$200.00		
Crawfish Stand	\$150.00		
Day Care / Nursery Center	\$100.00		
Dental Clinic	\$100 plus \$75.00 per additional dentist		
Doctor's Office (one doctor)	\$100 plus \$75.00 per additional doctor		
Flea Market	\$150.00		
Fruit Stand	\$100.00		
Funeral Home	\$150.00		
Game Room / Pool Hall	\$200.00		
Garden Center / Nursery	\$100.00		
Hotel / Motel	\$3,000 to \$7,500		
Irrigation, residence	\$75.00		
Mobile Home / Trailer as Residence	\$50.00		
Movie Theater / Cinema	\$400.00		
Nursing Home	\$2,000.00		
Office	\$75.00		
Pharmacy	\$75.00		
Residence	\$50.00		
Restaurant/Fast Food	\$200.00 to \$1,000.00		
Retail Store (small)	\$75.00		
Retail Store (large)	\$125.00		
Sawmill/Lumber Yard	\$150.00		
Service Station	\$150.00		
Steamboat (American Queen)	\$1,500.00		
Swimming Pool/Service Org	\$75.00		
Veterinary / Animal Center	\$75.00		
Washateria / Cleaners	\$1,000.00		
<u>Other</u>			
Fire Hydrant Meter Hookup - Non-refundable Hook- up Fee	Ф475 00		
plus actual monthly charge for water used	\$175.00		
Test a 3/4" Meter	\$25.00		
Broken Lock/Illegal Meter	\$75.00		
Meter Tamper Fee	\$75.00		
Reconnect Fee	\$25.00		
After Hours Turn on Fee	\$75.00		
NSF Check Fee	\$40.00		
	ψτυ.υυ		

NOTE 1: REFERENCE TO TAP CHARGES;

At current prices for materials and labor on average it cost NWW: \$623.00 to install a ³/₄" metered water service \$789.00 to install a 1" metered water service

NATCHEZ WATER WORKS WATER / SEWER RATE SCHEDULE

Effective October 1, 2023

3/4" Residential Minimum Bill = 0 to 300 CF (\$12.00 Water + \$12.00 Sewer = \$24.00 minimum) Each 100 CF over 300 CF (All Meter Sizes) = (\$2.58 Water + \$2.58 Sewer = \$5.16 per 100 CF)

Minimum Monthly Charges				
Meter Size	Water Rates	Sewer Rates	Total	
3/4"	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	
1"	\$16.01	\$16.01	\$32.02	
1-1/2"	\$20.05	\$20.05	\$40.10	
2"	\$25.74	\$25.74	\$51.48	
4"	\$75.01	\$75.01	\$150.02	
6"	\$125.15	\$125.15	\$250.30	
8"	\$200.22	\$200.22	\$400.44	

Garbage Rate	
Garbage Billed at \$24.15 Per Unit	

General Notes:

- 1. CF = Cubic Feet
- 2. 1 CF = 7.48 Gallons